à améliorer la situation opérationnelle, et tout cela au sens le plus large sans que la présente énumération soit limitative.

La gestion de tous biens mobiliers, de portefeuilles de titre et de patrimoines.

Chapitre Il. Capital - Actions
Art. 5.  

Nombre d’actions
Le capital est fixé à deux millions cinq cent mille francs (2.500.000,- BEF), représenté par deux mille cinq cents (2.500,-)

actions sans mention de la valeur nominale. Les actions sont au porteur.
Le conseil d’administration peut émettre des titres collectifs, qui représentent plusieurs actions portant des numéros

consécutifs.

Transmission d’actions
Sans l’accord du conseil d’administration, les actions ne peuvent être transmises qu’entre co-actionnaires ;

[...]

The said appearing person, acting in his said capacity, has requested the attesting notary public to record his declara-
tions and statements which follow:

I) That the subscribed share capital of the prenamed Société Anonyme TELEPOST HOLDING S.A. amounts actually
to five million seven hundred fifty-three thousand nine hundred fifty-six US Dollars (5,753,956.- USD) consisting of two
million eight hundred seventy-six thousand nine hundred seventy-eight (2,876,978) shares of a par value of two US
Dollars (2.- USD) per share, all fully paid up.

II) That on terms of article three of the articles of incorporation, the authorized capital has been fixed at one hundred
million US Dollars (100,000,000.- USD) and the Board of Directors has been authorized to increase the capital of the

[...]

articles of incorporation then being modified so as to reflect the result of such increase of capital.

III) That the Board of Directors, in its meeting of April 2nd, 1999, and in accordance with the authorities conferred
on it by terms of article three of the articles of incorporation, has realised an increase of capital by the amount of two
million five hundred thousand US Dollars (2,500,000.- USD) so as to raise the subscribed capital from its present amount
to eight million two hundred fifty-three thousand nine hundred fifty-six US Dollars (8,253,956.- USD), by the creatin and
issue of one million two hundred and fifty thousand (1,250,000) new shares, having the same rights and privileges as the
existing shares, with a par value of two US Dollars (2.- USD) each and an issue premium of 0 US Dollars (0.- USD) per
share.

IV) That the one million two hundred and fifty thousand (1,250,000) new shares with a par value of two US Dollars
(2.- USD) each and an issue premium of 0 US Dollars (0.- USD) per share have been paid in cash by DEN NORSKE
BANK A.S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Norway, having its registered office in 21 Stranden, Oslo

[...]

(Norway), so that the amount of two million five hundred thousand US Dollars (2,500,000.- USD) is at the disposal of
the company. The document attesting to the subscription of these shares and attesting the payments in cash have been
presented to the undersigned notary.

In consideration of the above subscription and payment by the subscriber, one million two hundred and fifty thousand
(1,250,000) new shares fully paid up and with a par value of two US Dollars (2.- USD) each are issued by the company
and attributed to DEN NORSKE BANK A.S.A.

V) That following the realization of this authorized increase of the share capital, article three, paragraph one, of the
articles of incorporation has been modified and reads as follows:

«Art. 3.  paragraphe 1.  The subscribed capital is set at eight million two hundred and fifty-three thousand nine
hundred fifty-six US Dollars (8,253,956.- USD) consisting of four million one hundred twenty-six thousand nine hundred
seventy-eight (4,126,978) shares of a par value of two US Dollars (2.- USD) per share.»

Expenses - Evaluation
The expenses, costs, remuneration or charges in any form whatsoever which shall be borne by the company as a

result of the present deed are estimated at approximately 1,055,000.- Luxembourg Francs.

[...]

un extrait du procès-verbal de ladite réunion, signé ne varietur par le comparant et le notaire soussigné restera
annexé aux présents.

Lequel comparant en sa dite qualité a requis le notaire instrumentaire d’acter ce qui suit:
I) Que le capital souscrit de la prédite Société Anonyme TELEPOST HOLDING S.A. est fixé à cinq millions sept cent

cinquante-trois mille neuf cent cinquante-six Dollars US (5.753.956,- USD) représenté par deux millions huit cent
soixante-seize mille neuf cent soixante-dix-huit (2.876.978) actions d’une valeur nominale de deux Dollars US (2,- USD)
par action, entièrement libérées.

II) Que suivant l’article trois des statuts, le capital autorisé est fixé à cent millions de Dollars US (100.000.000,- USD)
et que le Conseil d’Administration est autorisé à augmenter le capital de la société sans réserver aux actionnaires